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Sites and Leader Info

Name Phone E-Mail Site Location Facility Address City State Zip Position

Nancy Clark, OT 563-9056 nclark@chofa.net ANACONDA
Community Hospital 

of Anaconda
401 Pennsylvania Anaconda MT 59711 Leader

Meghan Cromwell meghanannjohnson@hotmail.com ANACONDA
Community Hospital 

of Anaconda

Linda Rutledge 378-2405 BIG SANDY
Big Sandy Senior 

Center
2166 Johannes Avenue Big Sandy MT 59526 Leader

Drew Goss, RN 657-4656 agoss@billingsclinic.org BILLINGS
Billings Clinic, Trauma 

Services
2800 10th Avenue North Billings MT 59107 Leader

Mike Rouwenhoven, PT 655-5673 mikek@sjlm.org BILLINGS
St. Johns Lutheran 

Ministries
3940 Rimrock Road Billings MT 59105 Leader

Stephanie Gushwa, PT 655-5673 StephanieG@sjlm.org BILLINGS
St. Johns Lutheran 

Ministries
3940 Rimrock Road Billings MT 59105 Leader

Shelee Ager, PT 655-5673 shelleea@sjlm.org BILLINGS
St. Johns Lutheran 

Ministries
3940 Rimrock Road Billings MT 59105 Leader

Ginger Lee 920-0136 heartbeatfitness@gmail.com BOZEMAN
Heart Beat Senior 

Fitness
115 North 8th Avenue Bozeman MT 59715 Leader

Susie Becker 600-0539 susieb@localnet.com BOZEMAN SENIOR CENTER Leader

Seranna Nesmith 595-0542 serannan@gmail.com BOZEMAN SENIOR CENTER Leader

JoAnne Naro 595-6626 j.naro@wispwest.net BOZEMAN Leader

Pam Thane kpthane@gmail.com BOZEMAN SENIOR CENTER Leader

Holly Ferguson 723-2522 holly.ferguson@sclhs.net BUTTE St. James Healthcare Leader

Chauntel Fawaz 600-0673 chauntel.fawaz@gmail.com BUTTE St. James Healthcare Leader

Cathy Sessions 466-6004 csessions@tetonmedicalcenter.net CHOTEAU Teton Medical Center 915 4th Street NW Choteau MT 59422 Leader

Pamela Wedum 466-2548 pamelawedum@yahoo.com CHOTEAU Teton Medical Center Leader

Barbara Shaffer 788-6925 mmbrs5@msn.com DUTTON
Teton County Council 

on Aging
250 3rd Avenue SE Dutton MT 59433 Leader

Starla Larson 622-3331 FORT BENTON
Missouri River 

Medical Center
Leader

Samantha Carper 622-3331 scarper@mrmcfb.org FORT BENTON
Missouri River 

Medical Center
Leader

Sharon Barnes 696-6403 cowboyroan@yahoo.com FROMBERG
Fromberg Valley 

Seniors
Leader

Charles Barnes 672-1815 bankerbarney@yahoo.com FROMBERG
Fromberg Valley 

Seniors
Leader

Vicky Wetz 228-9500 coa@nemont.net GLASGOW
Valley County Council 

on Aging
501 Court Square #16 Glasgow MT 59230 Leader

Andeen Raymond 377-5213 raymonda@dawsoncounty.mail.com GLENDIVE
Dawson County 

Health Department
Leader

Connie Undem 377-5213 undemc@dawsoncounty.mail.com GLENDIVE
Dawson County 

Health Department
Leader

Vicky Davis 345-3321 vdavis@gmc.org GLENDIVE
Glendive Medical 

Center
Leader
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DJ Schowalter 345-3320 dschowalter@gmc.org GLENDIVE
Glendive Medical 

Center
Leader

Kristine Hubbard 377-7700 khubbard@gmc.org GLENDIVE
The Heritage Assisted 

Living
Leader

Mike Ask 345-8855 mask@gmc.org GLENDIVE
Eastern MT Veterans 

Home
Leader

Angie Decker 345-8855 aweidner@gmc.org GLENDIVE
Eastern MT Veterans 

Home
Leader

Lauri Jackson, RN 455-4458 laurijackson@benefis.org GREAT FALLS Benefis Healthcare 1101 26th St. South Great Falls MT 59405 Admin

Beth Munsterteiger  727-7325,ext 141 beth@peakclub.com GREAT FALLS Benefis Healthcare 1101 26th St. South Great Falls MT 59405 Leader

Marie Haynes 455-5212 mariehaynes@benefis.org GREAT FALLS Benefis Healthcare 1101 26th St. South Great Falls MT 59405 Leader

Melissa Easley 363-5690 ext 210 measley@ravalliccoa.org HAMILTON
Ravalli County Council 

on Aging
310 Old Corvallis Road Hamilton MT 59840 Leader

Katie Noel 353-2971 harlemseniors@live.com HARLEM Senior Center 116 South Main Harlem MT 59526 Leader

Phil Levaldo 353-3158 HARLEM / FORT BELKNAP Family Planning 656 Agency Harlem MT 59526 Leader

Bonita Ball bball@ftbelknap.org HARLEM / FORT BELKNAP Family Planning 656 Agency Harlem MT 59526 Leader

Edward FirstRaised HARLEM / FORT BELKNAP Family Planning 656 Agency Harlem MT 59526 Peer Leader

Linda Cady 265-5464 HAVRE
North Central Senior 

Center
2 Second Street West Havre MT 59501 Leader

Evelyn Havskjold evelyn@havre.mt.us HAVRE  
North Central Senior 

Center
2 Second Street West Havre MT 59501 Leader

Renee Boundy 447-1680 rboundy@rmdc.net HELENA
Rocky MT 

Development Center

200 South Cruse Street, 

PO Box 1717
Helena MT 59624 Leader

Deby McNally 447-1680 dmcnally@rmdc.net HELENA
Rocky MT 

Development Center

200 South Cruse Street, 

PO Box 1717
Helena MT 59624 Leader

Adam Eslahpazir, PT 442-4325 goldleafhealth@gmail.com HELENA
Gold Leaf Physical 

Therapy
900 North Montana Helena MT 59601 Leader

Betty Ann Wolery 292-3513 sba3j@mtintouch.net JOPLIN / CHESTER
Liberty Medical 

Center
Box 42 Joplin MT 59531 Leader

Margie Williams 249-8557 mwilliams@ilcorp.org KALISPELL
Immanuel Lutheran 

Communities
185 Crestline Avenue Kalispell MT 59901 Admin/Leader

Dulcie Voermans, PT 461-1195 daisyd32@hotmail.com KALISPELL
Immanuel Lutheran 

Communities
185 Crestline Avenue Kalispell MT 59901 Leader

Candy VanFrachen 212-5792 cvanfrac@ilcorp.org KALISPELL
Immanuel Lutheran 

Communities
185 Crestline Avenue Kalispell MT 59901 Leader

Pat Urban 758-5730 purban@flathead.mt.gov KALISPELL
Kalispell Regional 

Hospital
310 Sunny View Lane Kalispell MT 59901 Leader

Mary Anne Gill, PT 755-4805 twogills@gmail.com KALISPELL
Kalispell Regional 

Hospital
310 Sunny View Lane Kalispell MT 59901 Leader

Patty Schnall, PT 837-7214 forbesave@gmail.com KALISPELL
Kalispell Regional 

Hospital
310 Sunny View Lane Kalispell MT 59901 Leader

Betty Vail 234-0505 rsvp05@midrivers.com MILES CITY RSVP
210 South Winchester 

#225
Miles City MT 59301 Leader

Mary Thane, PT 721-9622 mthane@communitymed.org MISSOULA
Community Medical 

Center

2827 Fort Missoula 

Road
Missoula MT 59804 Master Trainer
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Julie Kraft, OT 327-4014 jkraft@communitymed.org MISSOULA
Community Medical 

Center

2827 Fort Missoula 

Road
Missoula MT 59804 Leader

Diana Reetz-Stacey, MPH 

258-3684

dreetzstacey@co.missoula.mt.us MISSOULA
Missoula City County 

Health Department
301 West Alder Missoula MT 59802 Leader

Mindy Renfro, PT 243-2429 mindy.renfro@mso.umt.edu MISSOULA
Missoula City County 

Health Department
301 West Alder Missoula MT 59802 Leader

Janiece Whittlesey 859-0648 janiece.whittlesey@granite.org PHILIPSBURG
Granite County 

Medical Center
Leader

Nerissa Hawkinson 369-2815 nkovarevic@cfvh.org PLAINS
Clark Fork Valley 

Hospital

1029 Sleeping Child 

Road
Hamilton MT 59840 Leader

Kathryn Kovanen, PT 826-4821 kkovanen@cfvh.org PLAINS
Clark Fork Valley 

Hospital

1029 Sleeping Child 

Road
Hamilton MT 59840 Leader

Matt Madden 826-4875 mtmadden@cfvh.org PLAINS
Clark Fork Valley 

Hospital

1029 Sleeping Child 

Road
Hamilton MT 59840 Leader

Colette Johansen 702-343-4443 dagmardane@gmail.com PLENTYWOOD
Sheridan Memorial 

Hospital
Leader

Stephanie Calaway 883-8453 stephanie.calaway@providence.org POLSON
 St. Joseph Medical 

Center
6 13th Avenue SE Polson MT 59860 Leader

Ken Chomo 210-3575 RONAN Leader

Alice Burchak 424-8350 aburchak@montana.edu SHELBY Extension Office 226 First Street South Shelby MT 59474 Leader

Dawn Sandberg 382-0082 dsandberg@mchospital.net SUPERIOR
Mineral Community 

Hospital
Leader

Flo Williams 250-3406 grandkid8@hotmail.com WHITEFISH North Valley Hospital 1600 Hospital Way Whitefish MT 59937 Leader
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